



T.V. TODAY NETWORK LTD.
India Today Group Mediaplex
FC 8, Sector 16 A, Film City, Noida – 201301
Tel: +91 120 4908600 Fax: +91 120 4325028
Website: www.aajtak.in
CIN No : L92200DL1999PLC103001



Date: October 23, 2019

| | |
|---|--|
| Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code – 532515 | Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Scrip Code - TVTODAY |
|---|--|

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper clippings of Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company had duly published the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 in the following newspapers on October 23, 2019:

1. Financial Express (English)-All editions
2. Jansatta (Hindi)-Delhi edition

Please find enclosed copies of above stated Newspaper Advertisement for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For T.V. Today Network Limited

(Ashish Sabharwal)

Group Head – Secretarial & Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Email ID: ashish.sabharwal@intoday.com



Encl : As above





T.V. TODAY NETWORK LIMITED

Regd Office: F-26, First Floor, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110 001, CIN: L92200DL1999PLC103001
Website: www.aajtak.intoday.in, Email: investors@aajtak.com, Telephone: 0120-4807100, Fax: 0120-4807172

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2019

(Rs in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

| Sl No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | |
|--------|---|--------------------------------------|---|---|---|--|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|---|---|--|--------------------------|
| | | Three months ended 30 September 2019 | Preceding three months ended 30 June 2019 | Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 30 September 2018 | Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2019 | Year to date figures for previous period ended 30 September 2018 | Year ended 31 March 2019 | Three months ended 30 September 2019 | Preceding three months ended 30 June 2019 | Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 30 September 2018 | Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2019 | Year to date figures for previous period ended 30 September 2018 | Year ended 31 March 2019 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 18,044.99 | 24,520.63 | 17,009.75 | 42,565.62 | 35,843.52 | 73,900.20 | 18,033.30 | 24,613.48 | 17,166.38 | 42,546.78 | 36,024.15 | 74,224.17 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items) | 3,693.88 | 7,840.76 | 4,315.91 | 11,534.64 | 10,480.12 | 20,264.47 | 3,625.01 | 7,839.01 | 4,404.49 | 11,464.02 | 10,564.28 | 20,392.72 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items) | 3,693.88 | 7,840.76 | 4,315.91 | 11,534.64 | 10,480.12 | 20,264.47 | 3,625.01 | 7,839.01 | 4,404.49 | 11,464.02 | 10,564.28 | 20,392.72 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items) | 2,369.53 | 5,104.76 | 2,846.15 | 7,474.29 | 6,855.35 | 13,004.09 | 2,300.56 | 5,103.01 | 2,900.57 | 7,403.57 | 6,906.12 | 13,110.16 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 2,293.82 | 5,115.11 | 2,890.65 | 7,408.93 | 6,882.40 | 13,042.77 | 2,224.85 | 5,113.36 | 2,945.07 | 7,338.21 | 6,933.17 | 13,148.84 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- per share) | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | | | 86,361.30 | | | | | | 86,610.95 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 3.97 | 8.56 | 4.77 | 12.53 | 11.49 | 21.80 | 3.86 | 8.55 | 4.87 | 12.41 | 11.58 | 21.97 |
| | (b) Diluted | 3.97 | 8.56 | 4.77 | 12.53 | 11.49 | 21.80 | 3.86 | 8.55 | 4.87 | 12.41 | 11.58 | 21.97 |

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / half year financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter / half year financial results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.aajtak.intoday.in).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on October 22, 2019.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of T.V. Today Network Limited

Date: October 22, 2019
Place: New Delhi

ARON PURIE
Chairman & Whole-time Director
DIN: 00002794





T.V. TODAY NETWORK LIMITED

Regd Office: F-26, First Floor, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110 001, CIN: L92200DL1999PLC103001
 Website: www.aajtak.intoday.in, Email: investors@ajtak.com, Telephone: 0120-4807100, Fax: 0120-4807172

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2019

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

| Sl.No | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | |
|-------|---|--------------------------------------|---|---|---|--|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|---|---|--|--------------------------|
| | | Three months ended 30 September 2019 | Preceding three months ended 30 June 2019 | Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 30 September 2018 | Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2019 | Year to date figures for previous period ended 30 September 2018 | Year ended 31 March 2019 | Three months ended 30 September 2019 | Preceding three months ended 30 June 2019 | Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 30 September 2018 | Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2019 | Year to date figures for previous period ended 30 September 2018 | Year ended 31 March 2019 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 18,044.99 | 24,520.63 | 17,009.75 | 42,565.62 | 35,843.52 | 73,900.20 | 18,033.30 | 24,613.48 | 17,166.38 | 42,646.78 | 36,024.15 | 74,224.17 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items) | 3,693.88 | 7,840.76 | 4,315.91 | 11,534.64 | 10,480.12 | 20,264.47 | 3,625.01 | 7,839.01 | 4,404.49 | 11,464.02 | 10,564.28 | 20,392.72 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items) | 3,693.88 | 7,840.76 | 4,315.91 | 11,534.64 | 10,480.12 | 20,264.47 | 3,625.01 | 7,839.01 | 4,404.49 | 11,464.02 | 10,564.28 | 20,392.72 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items) | 2,369.53 | 5,104.76 | 2,846.15 | 7,474.29 | 6,855.35 | 13,004.09 | 2,300.56 | 5,103.01 | 2,900.57 | 7,403.57 | 6,906.12 | 13,110.16 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2,293.82 | 5,115.11 | 2,890.65 | 7,408.93 | 6,882.40 | 13,042.77 | 2,224.85 | 5,113.36 | 2,945.07 | 7,338.21 | 6,933.17 | 13,148.84 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- per share) | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 | 2,983.06 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | | | 86,361.30 | | | | | | 86,610.95 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 3.97 | 8.58 | 4.77 | 12.53 | 11.49 | 21.80 | 3.86 | 8.55 | 4.87 | 12.41 | 11.58 | 21.97 |
| | (b) Diluted | 3.97 | 8.56 | 4.77 | 12.53 | 11.49 | 21.80 | 3.86 | 8.55 | 4.87 | 12.41 | 11.58 | 21.97 |

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / half year financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter / half year financial results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.aajtak.intoday.in)
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on October 22, 2019.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of T.V. Today Network Limited

Date: October 22, 2019
 Place: New Delhi

ARON PURIE
 Chairman & Whole-time Director
 DIN: 00002794

